RESOLUTION NO. 2024-10

A RESOLUTION APPROVING WAYSIDE USE APPLICATIONS FOR THE ARTS & CRAFTS FAIR, INDEPENDENCE DAY, KITE FESTIVAL, ARTISAN'S/THURSDAY MARKET AND WEENIE WAGON

WHEREAS, the City has received applications from the Rockaway Beach Chamber of Commerce and the Rockaway Lion's Club for use of the Wayside; and

WHEREAS, staff has reviewed the application and deemed them complete; and

WHEREAS, the Council has considered and reviewed the application before them.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT

Section 1. The City of Rockaway Beach City Council hereby approves the following applications for Wayside Use, attached as Exhibits A-E, and as specified below:

Applicant	Event
Rockaway Beach Chamber of Commerce	Arts & Crafts Fair
Rockaway Beach Chamber of Commerce	Independence Day
Rockaway Beach Chamber of Commerce	Kite Festival
Rockaway Beach Chamber of Commerce	Artisan's/Thursday Market
Rockaway Lions Club	Weenie Wagon

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL THE 14TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024.

APPROVED

Charles McNeilly, Mayor

Page 1 of 1

ATTEST

Melissa Thompson, Cify Recorder

Welsia Thompson